To the Horosable Segment of Pales. To the Horosable Segment of Pales. To the Horosable Segment of Pales. 102540230 Summittee or conveying party(less): Simon Wynn, Johan Eriksson and Arthur A. van Hoff 41.7-73 Additional number of conveying party(less): Marrimba, Inc., 440 Ciyde Ave., Mountain View, CA 94043 And Circles E. Gottlieb Ciyde Ave., Mountain Vi	151 P & U			
1. Name of conveying party(se): Simon Wynn, Johan Eriksson and Arthur A. van Hoff 41-7-03 Addition instance (in conveying party(se): Simon Wynn, Johan Eriksson and Arthur A. van Hoff 41-7-03 Addition instance (in conveying party set statement) Addition in addition in conveying party set statement) Addition in addition in conveying party set statement in the conv	Form PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev 6-93)	09-22-2003		
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Simon Wynn, Johan Eriksson and Arthur A. van Hoff 4. 7-7-3 Marimba, Inc. 440 Clyde Ave. Mountain View, CA 94043 Marimba, Inc. 440 Clyde Ave. Mountain View, CA 94043 Addition name(s) and address(es) attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Charles E. Gottlieb Innovation Partners 540 University Avenue Suits 300 Palo Alto CA 94301 US Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforryation is trug and correct and any attached page including cover sheet, and document. Charles E. Gottlieb Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, and document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforryation is trug and correct and any attached position. Charles E. Gottlieb Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, and document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforryation is trug and correct and any attached position. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	OMB No. 0651-0011(exp 4/94)PR			
Simon Wynn, Johan Eriksson and Arthur A. van Hoff 41-7-D3 Marimba, Inc. 440 Clyde Ave. Mountain View, CA 94043 Marimba, Inc. 440 Clyde Ave. Mountain View, CA 94043 Marimba, Inc. 440 Clyde Ave. Mountain View, CA 94043 Addonal raine(s) and address(a) attached? Addonal raine(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	102540230	ocuments or copy thereof.	
Additional mane(s) of doctweying party(se) state/ad7 3. Nature of conveyance. Assignment Execution Date: Simon Myon: February 28, 2003 Adhar Erisson: March 4, 2003 Arthur A. van Hoff: March 29, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/318,908 Additional number of applications and patents involved 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles E. Gottlieb Innovation Partners S40 University Avenue Suite 300 Palo Alto CA 94301 US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is two and correct and any attaches/poop is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Gottlieb Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, state/and correct and document. 7 Date	Simon Wynn, Johan Eriksson and Arthur A. Hoff	. van	ss of receiving party(ies):	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: Simon Wynn: February 28, 2003 Johan Eriksson: March 4, 2003 Arthur A. van Hoff: March 29, 2003 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	4.77	440 Clyde Ave.	CA 94043	
Execution Date: Simon Wynn: February 28, 2003 Johan Eriksson: March 4, 2003 Arthur A. van Hoff: March 29, 2003 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Simon Wynn: February 28, 2003 Johan Eriksson: March 4, 2003 Arthur A. van Hoff: March 29, 2003 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/318,908 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Simon Wynn: February 28, 2003 Johan Eriksson: March 4, 2003			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/318,908 Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles E. Gottlieb		Additonal name(s) and a	ddress(es) attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/318,908 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles E. Gottieb Innovation Partners 540 University Avenue Suite 300 Palo Alto CA 94301 US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached correct and any attached pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Charles E. Gottieb 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
10/318,908 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles E. Gotflieb Innovation Partners 540 University Avenue Suite 300 Palo Alto CA 94301 US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached popular at true copy of the original document. Charles E. Gotflieb 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the	e application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles E. Gotlieb Innovation Partners 540 University Avenue Suite 300 Palo Alto CA 94301 US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached property is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Gotlieb 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Enclosed Authorize to charge deposit account for any deficiencies Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1738 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached property is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Gotlieb Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7. Total number of applications and patents involved 1. Charles E. Gotlieb Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Lenciosed Authorize to charge deposit account for any deficiencies Auth	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles E. Gotlieb Innovation Partners 540 University Avenue Suite 300 Palo Alto CA 94301 US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	10/318,908			
Charles E. Gotlieb Innovation Partners 540 University Avenue Suite 300 Palo Alto CA 94301 US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Additional numbers attached		
Innovation Partners 540 University Avenue Suite 300 Palo Alto CA 94301 US Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1738 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Gotlieb Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total 1306		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved 1	
Suite 300 Palo Alto CA 94301 US Authorize to charge deposit account for any deficiencies Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1738 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attaches copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Gotlieb Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total 1306	Charles E. Gotlieb	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ 40	40
Suite 300 Palo Alto CA 94301 US Authorize to charge deposit account for any deficiencies Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1738 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Gotlieb Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7		☑ Enclosed		10
Palo Alto CA 94301 US Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1738 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attaches copy of the original document. Charles E. Gotlieb Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total 1306		Authorize to cha	arge deposit account for any deficiencies	
O7-1738 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Gotlieb Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7		☐ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Gotlieb Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 Docket 1306	US	8. Deposit account r	number:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Gotlieb Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		07-1738		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Charles E. Gotlieb Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Gotlieb Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	DC			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Gotlieb Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	9. Statement and signature			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Charles E. Gotlieb	·	a information is turned and a sure of	d any attached to a fine a fin	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		g infortivation is true and correct an	a any attached copy of	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7	Charles E. Gotlieb	harles E.	3/31/03	
Docket 1306		Signature		
	Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and do	ocument: 7)
	Oocket 1306			

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Title of Document: Assignment re: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UPDATING DEVICES USING LIMITED AMOUNTS OF RANDOM ACCESS MEMORY

g by	
$c \rightarrow c \rightarrow J I$	
State of (altornia	
County of Santa Clara	

On <u>February 2 F</u>, 2003, before me, <u>Uleraly (U. Yang, Notary Publ.c.</u>, personally appeared Simon Wynn, Johan Eriksson and Arthur A. van Hoff, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person or persons whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and each acknowledged to me that ho/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Notary's Seal



Case 1306

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Simon Wynn, Johan Eriksson and Arthur A. van Hoff do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Marimba, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 440 Clyde Ave., Mountain View, CA 94043 (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, attorney docket number 1306, entitled, "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UPDATING DEVICES USING LIMITED AMOUNTS OF RANDOM ACCESS MEMORY" filed by us with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 12/13/2002, U.S. Serial Number 10/318,908 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

and for the above consideration, upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, we will promptly communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and will promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and will promptly cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one assignment.

N WITNESS WHERI	OF, we hereunto set our pand and seal on the date set forth below	W.
Dated: 2 /25/0		
	Simon Wynn	
Dated:		
	Johan Eriksson	
Dated:		
	Arthur A. van Hoff	

Case 1306

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

	nent: Assignment re: SYS TED AMOUNTS OF RA		ESS MEMORY
. 117111. 171	rebro weden		
On4 mars	, 20, bet	fore me, Dan	Moberg
me or proved to name(s) is/are executed the sa	o me on the basis of satis subscribed to the within ame in his/her authorized	sfactory evidentinstrument and capacity, and which person	d Arthur A. van Hoff, personally known to nee to be the person or persons whose deach acknowledged to me that he/she that by his/her signature on the instrument acted, executed the instrument.
	Witness my name	$\frac{1}{\text{Notary}}$	
Notary's Seal			

Case 1306

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Simon Wynn, Johan Eriksson and Arthur A. van Hoff do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Marimba, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 440 Clyde Ave., Mountain View, CA 94043 (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, attorney docket number 1306, entitled, "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UPDATING DEVICES USING LIMITED AMOUNTS OF RANDOM ACCESS MEMORY" filed by us with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 12/13/2002, U.S. Serial Number 10/318,908 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

and for the above consideration, upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, we will promptly communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and will promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and will promptly cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal on the date set forth below.

Dated:	Simon Wynn
Dated: <u>03/09/03</u>	Johan Eriksson
Dated:	Arthur A. van Hoff

Case 1306





NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Title of Document: Assignment re: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UPDATING DEVUSING LIMITED AMOUNTS OF RANDOM ACCESS MEMORY	ICES
State of CMTFORM County of Sim MATES	

personally appeared Simon Wynn, Schan Briksson and Arthur A. van Hoff, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person or persons whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and each acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

STEVEN A. WAGNER
Commission # 1307424
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Jul 1, 2005

Notary Public

Notary's Seal

Case 1306

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Simon Wynn, Johan Eriksson and Arthur A. van Hoff do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Marimba, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 440 Clyde Ave., Mountain View, CA 94043 (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, attorney docket number 1306, entitled, "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UPDATING DEVICES USING LIMITED AMOUNTS OF RANDOM ACCESS MEMORY" filed by us with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 12/13/2002, U.S. Serial Number 10/318,908 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

and for the above consideration, upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, we will promptly communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and will promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and will promptly cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one assignment.

Dated:

Dated:

Dated:

Johan Eriksson

Arthur A. van Hoff

Case 1306